

November 07, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051
NSE Symbol: **WABAG**

BSE Limited,
Floor 25, P J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: **533269**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper advertisement titled "Extract of statement of Consolidated Financial Results (Un-Audited) for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023".

Please find enclosed the copies of the Newspaper advertisement titled "Extract of statement of Consolidated Financial Results (Un-Audited) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023". The advertisements were published on November 07, 2023 in "Business Standard" (English) all India edition and "Makkal Kural" (Tamil) newspapers.

The copies of the newspaper advertisement which are available on the Company's website www.wabag.com, are enclosed herewith.

Kindly take on record the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For **VA TECH WABAG LIMITED**



Anup Kumar Samal
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No : F4832

Encl.: As above

Sustainable solutions, for a better life

BOROSIL RENEWABLES LIMITED

CIN: L26100MH1962PLC012538

Regd. Office : 1101, Crescenzo, G-Block, Opp. MCA Club, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051, India
 Ph : 022-67406300, Fax : 022-67406514, Website : www.borosilrenewables.com, Email : investor.relations@borosilrenewables.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs except as stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
1.	Total income from operations	28,017.20	16,926.05	51,799.12	33,923.63	40,165.90	16,926.05	75,615.81	33,923.63
2.	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period before Tax and Exceptional items	(689.82)	3,291.53	1,158.00	7,317.41	(297.26)	3,282.03	(972.34)	7,307.91
3.	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period before Tax (After Exceptional Items)	(689.82)	3,291.53	1,158.00	7,317.41	2,936.93	3,282.03	2,261.85	7,307.91
4.	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period after Tax (After Exceptional Items)	(579.67)	2,428.44	788.23	5,439.07	3,047.40	2,418.94	1,894.32	5,429.57
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(583.78)	2,420.30	780.01	5,422.79	2,937.27	2,408.80	1,720.42	5,411.36
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,305.33	1,304.40	1,305.33	1,304.40	1,305.33	1,304.40	1,305.33	1,304.40
7.	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)								
8.	Earning per equity share (in Rs.) (Face value of Re. 1/- each)								
	Basic (Not Annualised)*	(0.44)*	1.86*	0.60*	4.17*	1.92*	1.85*	1.28*	4.16*
	Diluted (Not Annualised)*	(0.44)*	1.86*	0.60*	4.17*	1.92*	1.85*	1.28*	4.16*

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges on 6th November, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.borosilrenewables.com).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 6th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above results.

For Borosil Renewables Limited

Ashok Jain
 Whole-Time Director
 (DIN-00025125)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 06th November, 2023

**GARWARE TECHNICAL FIBRES LIMITED****EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023**

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	33,084.05	66,016.49	35,911.78	1,28,146.90	33,838.30	67,340.20	36,350.20	1,33,345.33
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6,229.38	11,987.97	5,816.86	20,671.62	6,812.69	12,522.51	6,100.62	22,317.83
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6,229.38	11,987.97	5,816.86	20,671.62	6,812.69	12,522.51	6,100.62	22,317.83
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	4,753.30	9,197.60	4,598.99	15,907.01	5,248.07	9,535.72	4,777.12	17,219.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5,585.24	10,569.87	4,712.24	15,641.50	6,071.35	10,907.99	4,890.37	16,954.46
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value is ₹ 10/- per share)	2,037.82	2,037.82	2,061.82	2,037.82	2,037.82	2,037.82	2,061.82	2,037.82
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	1,00,583.49	-	-	-	99,601.73
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	(a) Basic :	23.33	45.13	22.31	78.06	25.75	46.84	23.17	83.54
	(b) Diluted :	23.33	45.13	22.31	78.06	25.75	46.84	23.17	83.54

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023 is available on the Company's website at www.garwarefibres.com and also on the Stock Exchanges websites, i.e., on BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on The National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com.
 - The Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of Garware Technical Fibres Limited ("the Company") as well as Consolidated Financial Results of the Company and its Subsidiaries and its associates for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 ("the Financial Statements"), were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Monday, 6th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the Financial Statements for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023.

For Garware Technical Fibres Limited
 Sd/-
 V. R. GARWARE
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 00092201

Place : Pune
 Date : 06th November, 2023

Regd. Off. : Plot No. 11, Block D-1, M.I.D.C., Chinchwad, Pune - 411 019.
 CIN: L25209MH1976PLC018939; Telephone No.: (+91-20) 27990000; E-mail: secretarial@garwarefibres.com; Website: www.garwarefibres.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated		
	3 MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPT. 2023 (UNAUDITED) Rs. Crores	YEAR TO DATE 30 SEPT. 2023 (UNAUDITED) Rs. Crores	3 MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPT. 2022 (UNAUDITED) Rs. Crores	3 MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPT. 2023 (UNAUDITED) Rs. Crores	YEAR TO DATE 30 SEPT. 2023 (UNAUDITED) Rs. Crores	3 MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPT. 2022 (UNAUDITED) Rs. Crores
	1. Total Income	4,145.83	8,237.65	3,765.67	4,408.91	8,676.69
2. Net Profit before Exceptional Item and Tax	384.87	707.10	329.88	365.54	669.91	326.20
3. Net Profit before Tax	384.87	707.10	329.88	365.54	669.91	326.20
4. Net Profit after tax for the period	287.00	528.94	246.27	270.32	494.43	241.12
5. Net Profit after Tax and Non-Controlling Interest	287.00	528.94	246.27	269.40	491.71	241.20
6. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	184.14	1,599.19	87.92	166.63	1,564.05	83.28
7. Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re. 1)	85.00	85.00	85.00	85.00	85.00	85.00
8. Other Equity	11,124.75	11,124.75	10,513.10	11,047.28	11,047.28	10,498.74
9. Earnings per Share (Basic and Diluted)	Rs. 3.37	# Rs. 6.22	# Rs. 2.90	# Rs. 3.16	# Rs. 5.78	# Rs. 2.83

* As at March 31, 2023

** As at March 31, 2022

Not annualised

Note :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company's website www.exideindustries.com.

By order of the Board
 Subir Chakraborty
 Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
 DIN : 00130864

Mumbai
 November 06, 2023.



EXIDE INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 India's No.1 Storage Battery Company
 CIN: L31402WB1947PLC014919

Exide House, 59E Chowringhee Road, Kolkata 700 020 | www.exideindustries.com, e-mail : exideindustrieslimited@exide.co.in

**VA TECH WABAG LIMITED**

CIN: L45205TN1995PLC030231
 Regd. office: "WABAG HOUSE", No.17, 200 Feet
 Thoraiakkam - Pallavaram Main Road,
 Sunnambu Kolathur, Chennai 600 117, Tamil Nadu, India.
 Tel: +91 44 6123 2323 | Fax : +91 44 6123 2324
 Website: www.wabag.com | email: companysecretary@wabag.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS (UN-AUDITED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(Rs. In Millions)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	6,804	7,732	12,589	30,141
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	829	803	1,469	3,061
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	829	596	1,469	169
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	601	465	1,097	110
Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (Loss) of associates	602	467	1,102	130
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	551	396	1,037	328
Equity Share Capital	124	124	124	124
(Earnings Per Share) (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continued and discontinued operations) (in Rs.)				
Basic / Diluted	9.68	7.50	17.71	2.07

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half-year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half-year ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website www.wabag.com.
 - The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on November 06, 2023 and a limited review has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Company.
 - Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified to confirm to the figures presented in the current period.
 - The details of turnover, profit before tax and profit after tax on a standalone basis are given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2022
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Turnover	6,041	5,730	11,134	23,253
Profit / (Loss) before Tax (before exceptional)	746	660	1,352	2,913
Profit / (Loss) before Tax (after exceptional)	746	453	1,352	21
Profit / (Loss) after Tax	541	340	1,011	13

For VA TECH WABAG LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Rajiv Mittal
 Chairman and Managing Director
 DIN : 01299110

Date : 06.11.2023
 Place : Chennai

ZODIAC - JRD - MKJ LIMITED

DIAMONDS . JEWELLERY . PRECIOUS & SEMI PRECIOUS STONES
 Regd Off : 910, Parekh Market, 39 J.S.S Road, Opp. Kennedy Bridge, Opera House, Mumbai - 400 004 (India)
 Website add: www.zodiacjrdmkjtd.com Email id: info@zodiacjrdmkjtd.com CIN : L65910MH1987PLC042107
 Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Result For the Quarter / Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023
 [See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		Quarter ending 30-09-2023 (UN-AUDITED)	Quarter ending 30-06-2023 (UN-AUDITED)	Quarter ending 30-09-2022 (UN-AUDITED)	30-09-2022 (UN-AUDITED)	
		30-09-2023 (UN-AUDITED)	30-06-2023 (UN-AUDITED)	30-09-2022 (UN-AUDITED)	31-03-2023 (UN-AUDITED)	
1	Total Income from Operations	200.42	713.32	13.66	913.74	1597.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	41.60	100.36	(3.11)	141.96	90.23
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	41.60	100.36	(3.11)	141.96	90.23
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	47.48	88.64	(9.57)	136.12	60.11
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1.42	(0.40)	0.77	1.02	0.98
6	Equity Share Capital	517.72	517.72	517.72	517.72	517.72
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)					6369.23
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic:	0.92	1.71	(0.18)	2.63	1.16
	2. Diluted:	0.92	1.71	(0.18)	2.63	1.16

- Notes to the Standalone Financial Results:**
- The Company is primarily engaged in the business of diamonds which is the only reportable segment. Therefore, the same has not been separately disclosed in line with provision of Ind AS 108 'Operating Segment'.
 - Other income includes gain on sale of Shares and Mutual Funds of Rs. 3.49 Lakhs and Rs. 8.93 Lakhs for the quarter and half year ended 30th Sept 2023 (Quarter and half year ended 30th Sept 2022: Rs.0.09 Lakhs and Rs. 1.67 Lakhs Respectively)
 - The figures for the earlier periods have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period.
 - The standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30/09/2023 have been extracted from the unaudited standalone financial statements prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules issued thereafter. These standalone financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 06/11/2023.

For and Behalf of Board of Directors
 ZODIAC JRD MKJ LIMITED
 Mr. Jayesh Jhaveri
 (Managing Director) DIN No 00020277

PLACE : MUMBAI
 DATE: 06.11.2023

NATIONAL PEROXIDE LIMITED

Registered office: Neville House, J.N.Heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400001
 CIN No: L24299MH1954PLC09254
 Tel No: (022) 61010515 | Website: www.naperol.com | Email: secretarial@naperol.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	28.12	27.86	106.61	55.98	132.87	189.29
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(4.01)	(42.80)	25.21	(46.81)	12.53	(23.79)
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(4.01)	(42.80)	25.21	(46.81)	37,645.60	37,609.28
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(2.44)	(32.11)	8.30	(34.55)	37,557.48	37,525.07
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	16,570.43	14,216.81	876.12	30,787.24	41,159.07	33,490.18
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹10/- each)	574.70	574.70	574.70	574.70	574.70	574.70
7	Other Equity						

